 Curriculum Vitae
  © Uniunea Europeană, 2002-2015 | europass.cedefop.europa.eu  Pagina 1 / 15
INFORMAŢII PERSONALE Valentina UIVAROSI
 Web of Science ResearcherID: B-4282-2013
Scopus Author ID: 15072234500
EXPERIENŢA PROFESIONALĂ
2020 - PREZENT Director - Consiliul pentru Studii Universitare de Doctorat, IOSUD Universitatea de Medicină și

4. Uivarosi V, Munteanu A.C. Flavonoid complexes as promising anticancer metallodrugs in Flavonoids
– From Biosynthesis to Human Health (Editor Justino GC), InTechOpen, 2017. ISBN 978-953-51-3423-
7; p. 305 -333
5.  Uivarosi V, Olar R, Badea M. Nanoformulation as a tool for improve the pharmacological profile of
platinum and ruthenium anticancer drugs, in Descriptive inorganic chemistry researches of metal
compounds (Editor Akitsu T),  InTechOpen,2017. ISBN 978-953-51-3397-1; p. 1-26
6. Properties of metals and metal ions related to QSAR studies, Chapter 3 in Walker JD, Newman, MC,
Enache E.Fundamental QSARs for metal ions.CRC Press, Taylor and Francis Group, Boca Raton,
Florida, 2012. ISBN 978-1-42008433-7; p. 51-96
III. Articole publicate în reviste cotate ISI
1. Rusu A, Munteanu A-C, Arbănași E-M, Uivarosi V. Overview of Side-Effects of Antibacterial Fluoro-
quinolones. New Drugs versus Old Drugs, a Step Forward in the Safety Profile? Pharmaceutics 2023,
15(3), 804; ISSN:  1999-4923  IF/2022: 5,4 Q1
2. Maciuca A-M, Munteanu A-C, Mihaila M, Badea M, Olar R, Nitulescu GM, Munteanu CVA, Uivarosi V*. A
Study on Repositioning Nalidixic Acid via Lanthanide Complexation: Synthesis, Characterization, Cytotoxicity
and DNA/Protein Binding Studies. Pharmaceuticals 2022, 15(8), 1010; ISSN: 1424-8247  IF/2022: 4,6 Q1
  Curriculum Vitae   Valentina Uivarosi
9
3. Mihaila M, Hotnog CM, Bostan M, Munteanu A‐C, Vacaroiu IA, Brașoveanu LI, Uivarosi V. Anticancer activity
of some ruthenium(III) complexes with quinolone antibiotics: in vitro cytotoxicity, cell cycle modulation, and
apoptosis-inducing properties in lovo colon cancer cell line. Applied Sciences 2021, 11, 8594; ISSN: 2076-
3417 IF/2021: 2,838 Q2
4. Munteanu AC, Uivarosi V*. Ruthenium Complexes in the Fight against Pathogenic Microorganisms. An
Extensive Review. Pharmaceutics 2021, 13(6), 874; ISSN:  1999-4923 IF/2021: 6,525 Q1
5.  Badea M, Grecu MN, Chifiriuc M, Bleotu C, Popa M, Iorgulescu EE, Avram S, Uivarosi V, Munteanu
AC, Ghica D, Olar R. Insight on Ni(II) and Cu(II) complexes of biguanide derivatives developed as new
effective antimicrobial and antitumor agents, Appl Organometal Chem  2021, 35(4), e6155, 17 pp;
ISSN: 0268-2605 IF/2020: 4,072 Q1
6. Munteanu A‐C, Musat MG, Mihaila M, Badea M, Olar R, Nițulescu GM, Rădulescu FȘ, Brașoveanu LI,
Uivarosi V*. New heteroleptic lanthanide complexes as multimodal drugs: Cytotoxicity studies,
apoptosis, cell cycle analysis, DNA interactions, and protein binding. Appl Organometal Chem 2021,
35(1), e6062:17 pp; ISSN: 0268-2605 IF/2020: 4,072 Q1
7. Badea M, Uivarosi V*, Olar R. Improvement in the pharmacological profile of copper biological active
complexes by their incorporation into organic or inorganic matrix Molecules 2020, 25(24), 5830;  ISSN
1420-3049 IF/2020: 4,411 Q2
8. Maciuca A-M, Munteanu A-C, Mihaila M, Badea M, Olar R, Nitulescu GM, Munteanu CVA, Bostan M,
Uivarosi V*. Rare-earth metal complexes of the antibacterial drug oxolinic acid: synthesis, characterization,
DNA/protein binding and cytotoxicity studies. Molecules 2020, 25(22), 5418;  ISSN 1420-3049 IF/2020: 4,411
Q2
9. Rusu A, Imre S, Mare AD, Lungu I-A, Pascu G-A, Uivarosi V. Synthesis, characterization and antibacterial
activity of a new derivative of levofloxacin. J Chil Chem Soc 2020, 65(3):4857-4860; ISSN: 0717-9707 on-line
IF/2020: 1,034

2605 IF/2020: 3.259 Q1
13. Constantinescu IC, Neagu AF, Uivarosi V. Determination of fluoxetine hydrochloride via ion pair
complexation with alizarin red S. Acta Pol Pharm 2018,75(6):1293-1303; ISSN: 0001-6837 IF/2018:
0,447
14. Rusu A, Hancu G, Munteanu AC, Uivarosi V. Development perspectives of silver complexes with
antibacterial quinolones: Successful or not? J Organomet Chem 2017, 839:19-30; ISSN: 0022-328X
IF/2017: 1,946 Q2
15. Badea M, Olar R, Silvestro L, Maurer M, Uivarosi V*. Synthesis, spectral and thermal studies of the
sodium salts of some Ru(III) complexes with quinolone antibiotics. J Therm Anal Calorim 2017,
127(1):721-729; ISSN 1388-6150 IF/2017: 2,209 Q2
16. Olar R, Calu L, Badea M, Chifiriuc MC, Bleotu C, Velescu B, Stoica O, Ioniţă G, Stănică N, Silvestro L,
Dulea C, Uivarosi V*. Thermal behaviour of some biologically active species based on complexes with
a triazolopyrimidine pharmacophore. J Therm Anal Calorim 2017, 127(1):685-696; ISSN 1388-6150
IF/2017: 2,209 Q2
17. Uivarosi V, Olar R, Badea M, Chifiriuc CM. Antimicrobial activity of some new Ru(III) complexes with
quinolone derivatives. Farmacia 2017; 65(6):972-977;  IF/2017: 1,507
18. Velescu BS, Anuţa V, Aldea A, Jinga M, Cobeleschi PC, Zbârcea CE, Uivarosi V. Evaluation of
protective effects of quercetin and vanadyl sulphate in alloxan induced diabetes model. Farmacia
2017, 65(2):200-206; IF/2017: 1,507
19. Munteanu, A.-C.; Badea, M.; Olar, R.; Silvestro, L.; Dulea, C.; Negut, C.-D.; Uivarosi, V*. Synthesis
and Structural Investigation of New Bio-Relevant Complexes of Lanthanides with 5-Hydroxyflavone:
DNA Binding and Protein Interaction Studies. Molecules 2016, 21, 1737; ISSN 1420-3049 IF/2016:
2,861 Q2
  Curriculum Vitae   Valentina Uivarosi
10
20. Rusu A, Hancu G, Tóth G, Vancea S, Toma F, Mare AD, Man A, Nitulescu GM, Uivarosi V. New
silver complexes with levofloxacin: Synthesis, characterization and microbiological studies. J Mol Struct
2016, 1123:384-393; ISSN 0022-2860 IF/2016: 1.753
21. Rusu A, Hancu G, Tóth G Toma F, Mare AD, Man A, Velescu BS, Uivarosi V. Synthesis,
characterization and microbiological activity evaluation of two silver complexes with norfloxacin.
Farmacia 2016, 64(6):922-932; IF/2016: 1,348
22. Arsene, AL, Uivarosi V, Mitrea N, Dragoi C, Nicolae A. In vitro studies regarding the interactions of
some novel ruthenium (III) complexes with double stranded calf thymus deoxyribonucleic acid (DNA).
Farmacia 2016; 64(5):712-716 IF/2016: 1,348
23. Uivarosi V, Badea M, Olar R, Velescu BS, Aldea V. Synthesis and characterization of a new complex
of oxovanadium(IV) with naringenin, as potential insulinomimetic agent. Farmacia 2016, 64(2):175-
180; ISSN 0014-8237. IF/2016: 1.348
24. Munteanu A, Uivarosi V*, Andries A. Recent progress in understanding the molecular mechanisms
of radioresistance in Deinococcus bacteria. Extremophiles 2015, 2015; 19(4):707-719; ISSN 1431-
0651. IF/2015: 2,346
25. Gruia MI, Negoita V, Vasilescu M, Panait M, Gruia I, Velescu BS, Uivarosi V. Biochemical action of
some new complexes of ruthenium with quinolones as potential antitumoral agents. Anticancer Res
2015, 35(6):3371-3378; ISSN 0250-7005. IF/2015: 1,895
26. Rusu A, Hancu G, Uivarosi V. Fluoroquinolone pollution of food, water and soil, and bacterial
resistance. Environ Chem Lett 2015, 13(1):21-36; ISSN 1610-3653. IF/2015: 2.918 Q2
27. Badea M,  Patrascu F, Cerc Korošec  R, Bukovec  P, Raita M, Chifiriuc MC, Marutescu L, Bleotu C,
Velescu B, Marinescu D, Uivarosi V, Olar R. Thermal, spectral, magnetic and biologic
characterization of new Ni(II), Cu(II) and Zn(II) complexes with a hexaazamacrocyclic ligand
bearing ketopyridine moieties. J Therm Anal Calorim 2014, 118(2):1183-1193; ISSN 1388-6150.
IF/2014: 2,042 Q2
28. Barbuceanu SF, Ilies DC, Saramet G, Uivarosi V, Draghici C, Radulescu V. Synthesis and antioxidant
activity evaluation of new compounds from hydrazinecarbothioamide and 1,2,4-triazole class
containing diarylsulfone and 2,4-difluorophenyl moieties. Int J Mol Sci 2014, 15(6):10908-10925; ISSN
1422-0067. IF/2014: 2,862 Q2
29. Velescu B, Anuţa V, Uivarosi V. Pharmacokinetic evalution of a novel ruthenium-ofloxacin complex, as
potential therapeutic agent. Farmacia 2014; 62(5):1009-1024; ISSN 0014-8237. IF/2014: 1,005
30. Uivarosi V, Pahonţu E, Munteanu A.  Synthesis, characterization, and fluorescent properties of new
complexes of 5-hydroxyflavone with some divalent metal ions. Rev Chim 2014, 65(1):33-38; ISSN
0034-7752. IF/2014:  0,810
31. Uivarosi V. Metal complexes of quinolone antibiotics and their applications: an update. Molecules
2013, 18(9):11153-11197; ISSN 1420-3049 IF/2013: 2,095 Q2
32. Uivarosi V, Badea M, Olar R, Draghici C, Barbuceanu SF. Synthesis and Characterization of some
new complexes of magnesium (II) and zinc (II) with the natural flavonoid primuletin. Molecules 2013;
18(7):7631-7645; ISSN 1420-3049. IF/2013: 2,095 Q2
33. Uivarosi V, Badea M, Aldea V, Chirigiu L, Olar R. Thermal and spectral studies of palladium(II) and
platinum(IV) complexes with dithiocarbamate derivatives. J Therm Anal Calorim 2013, 111(2):1177-
1182; ISSN 1388-6150. IF/2013: 2,206
34. Dinu-Pîrvu, C, Arama, CC, Radu, C, Uivarosi, V. Preliminary preformulation studies for a new
norfloxacin ruthenium (III) complex with biological activity. Farmacia 2013, 61(2):251-261; ISSN 0014-
8237. IF/2013: 1,251
35. Uivarosi V, Dinu Pirvu C, Ghica M, Anuta V. Preformulation studies using cosolvent systems to
increase the solubility of a new enrofloxacin ruthenium (III) complex with biological activity. Farmacia,
2013, 61(1):127-142; ISSN 0014-8237. IF/2013: 1,251
36. Badea M, Olar R, Uivarosi V, Marinescu D, Aldea V. Synthesis and characterization of some vanadyl
complexes with flavonoid derivatives as potential insulin-mimetic agents. J Therm Anal Calorim 2012,
107(1):279-285; ISSN 1388-6150. IF/2012: 1,982
37. Velescu BS, Uivarosi V*, Negres S. Effect of di-μ-hydroxo-bis(quercetinatooxovanadium(IV)) complex
on alloxan-induced diabetic rats. Farmacia 2012, 60(5):696-710; ISSN 0014-8237. IF/2012 0,578
38. Uivarosi V, Badea M, Olar R, Marinescu D, Nicolescu TO, Nitulescu GM. Thermal degradation
behavior of some ruthenium complexes with fluoroquinolone derivatives as potential antitumor agents.
J Therm Anal Calorim 2011, 105(2):645-650; ISSN 1388-6150. IF/2011: 1.604
39. Badea M, Olar R, Uivarosi V, Marinescu D, Aldea V, Barbuceanu SF, Nitulescu GM. Thermal behavior
of some vanadyl complexes with flavone derivatives as potential insulin-mimetic agents. J Therm Anal
  Curriculum Vitae   Valentina Uivarosi
11
Calorim 2011, 105(2):559-564; ISSN 1388-6150. IF/2011: 1,604
40. Uivarosi V, Barbuceanu SF, Aldea V, Arama CC, Badea M, Olar R, Marinescu D. Synthesis, spectral
and thermal studies of new rutin vanadyl complexes. Molecules 2010, 15(3):1578-1589; ISSN 1420-
3049. IF/2010: 1,988
41. Badea M, Olar R, Marinescu D, Uivarosi V, Nicolescu TO, Iacob D. Thermal study of some new
quinolone ruthenium(III) complexes with potential cytostatic activity. J Therm Anal Calorim 2010,
99(3):829-834; ISSN 1388-6150. IF/2010: 1,752
42. Badea M, Olar R, Marinescu D, Uivarosi V, Aldea V, Nicolescu TO. Thermal stability of new vanadyl
complexes with flavonoid derivatives as potential insulin-mimetic agents. J Therm Anal Calorim 2010,
99(3):823-827; ISSN 1388-6150. IF/2010: 1,752
43. Dinu M, Uivarosi V, Popescu ML, Radulescu V, Arama CC, Nicolescu TO, Ancuceanu RV. Proximate
composition and some physico-chemical properties of Abutilon theophrasti (velvetleaf) seed oil. Rev
Chim 2010, 61(1):50-54; ISSN 0034-7752. IF/2020: 0,693
44. Lupsor S, Uivarosi V, Iovu M. Rapid synthesis of azole aminals under microwave heating conditions.
Rev Chim 2010, 61(3):333-335; ISSN 0034-7752. IF/2010: 0,693
45. Badea M, OLar R, Marinescu D, Uivarosi V, Iacob D. Thermal decomposition of some biologically
active complexes of ruthenium (III) with quinolone derivatives. J Therm Anal Calorim 2009, 97(2):735-
739; ISSN 1388-6150. IF/2009: 1.587
46. Uivarosi V, Monciu CM. Studies on the gravimetric and spectrophotometric analysis of norfloxacin
using ammonium reineckate. Rev Chim 2009, 60(2):132-136; ISSN 0034-7752. I/2009: 0.552
47. Uivarosi V, Monciu CM. The gravimetric and spectrophotometric assay of ofloxacin using ammonium
reineckate. Rev Chim 2005, 56(7):726-730; ISSN 0034-7752. IF/2005: 0.278
ANEXA II
Proiecte de cercetare/alte tipuri de proiecte
a. Proiecte de cercetare
2020-2022 PNIII, Programul P2, Subprogramul 2.1. Competitivitate prin cercetare, dezvoltare și inovare –